## TOWN OF HILLSDALE COUNTY OF COLUMBIA STATE OF NEW YORK

**YEAR: 2022** 

RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Hillsdale, Columbia County, New York, duly noticed and held on the 6th day of January, 2022, via the Zoom online meeting platform, the following Resolution was introduced and seconded:
Resolution by:
Seconded by:
WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Hillsdale has commenced a project for the codification of local laws, ordinances, and certain resolutions of the Town of Hillsdale for the purposes of increasing the effectiveness of town governmental administration, providing for greater public awareness of and access to town legislation, and protecting the health, safety, and welfare of town inhabitants; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the proposed codification has been published in loose-leaf form and the Town Board now desires to formally effect the adoption of said codification by enactment of a local law;
<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> , that a public hearing be held by the Town Board on the 8th day of February, 2022, at 6:30 p.m., via the Zoom online meeting platform with respect to enactment of Local Law No. 1 of 2022 providing for the codification of the local laws, ordinances and certain resolutions of the Town of Hillsdale into a municipal code to be designated the "Code of the Town of Hillsdale". Copies of the text of Local Law No. 1 of 2022 shall be filed in the office of the Town Clerk.
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> , that the Town Clerk is hereby directed and authorized to cause public notice of said hearing to be given in accordance with the Municipal Home Rule Law the Open Meetings Law, and §§ 264 and 265 of the Town Law of the State of New York.
Upon the question of the foregoing Resolution, the following Board members voted "aye" in favor of the Resolution:

		_
The following Board r	nembers voted "no" in opposition to said Ro	esolution:
		_
		<u> </u>
The Resolution having adopted by the Town Supervis	s been approved by a majority of the Town Bosor.	oard, the same was declared
Dated: January 6, 2022		
	KAT	HI DOOLAN, Town Clerk